

# SIDDHARTHA LOGISTICS CO. PVT. LTD. INTERNATIONAL EXHIBITION FREIGHT FORWARDERS

No.339/2, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Shahabad, Mohamadpur New Delhi-10061.

Tel: +91-11-25652236 / +91-11-25652237

Contact Person : Anil Kumar

Email: anildelhi@siddharthalogistics.com;

Tariff and Shipping Instructions

For

# Label Expo India -2020

Venue: India Expo Mart/ Expo Centre, Greater Noida City : Noida, U.P Country: INDIA Period: 29<sup>th</sup> Oct -1<sup>st</sup> November, 2020

# **INTERNATIONAL TARIFF**

The following services and tariffs are for individual pieces up to 2000 kilos gross weight. Please send full details / specifications of exhibitors shipping pieces in excess of 2000 kilos, mobile units or FCL standfitting containers

(1) Consignment Processing Fee, Handling of Documents, Customs Formalities etc.

- (i) Basic Charges per Consignment US\$ 10.00
- (ii) Charges per 100 Kgs. / CBM **US\$ 15.00**

# **INWARD MOVEMENT TO INDIA**

### **SEAFREIGHT MOVEMENT**

S.1) From free arrival ICD, Tughlakabad, New Delhi (for FCL shipments) and ICD, Patparganj, New Delhi (for LCL shipments) :

# Customs Clearance, Port formalities & Site Handling covering following scope of activities:

- Co-ordination with shipping line about arrival of cargo.
- Preparation and presentation of temporary import entry supported by exhibitors Bank Guarantee, Embassy Bond / ATA Carnet or Guarantee provided by us
- Documentation for Custom clearance
- Processing of Custom permission.
- Loading on vehicle for transportation.
- Offloading from vehicle /C ustoms examination, opening & re-packing.
- Shifting to booth (one lift only)
- Unpacking and placement of exhibits (Excluding stand dressing or assembly work which will be as per A.3).
- Supervision for above by Siddhartha Logistics staff

# For all above services all-in-rate --- @US\$ 80.00 per CBM

Minimum charges --- US\$ 250.00 per Consignment (H B/L) per exhibitor/per invoice

FCL 20' Contr.	: 20 CBM	Flat Track : 75 CBM
FCL 40' Contr.	: 40 CBM	
FCL 40' HQ Contr.	: 44 CBM	

#### S.2) <u>Conventional / Out of Gauge Cargo</u>

Please provide full shipping specifications so that we can quote accordingly **Transportation from warehouse to Venue** 

FCL 20' Contr. --- US\$ 200/20' Contr. FCL 40' Contr. --- US\$ 350/40' Contr. LCL—US\$ 125 /- per 2.5 MT truck & US\$ 165 per 2.5 to 04 MT capacity truck/per Shipment/ per truck

# AIRFREIGHT MOVEMENT

# From free arrival New Delhi Airport

# Customs Clearance, Port formalities & Site Handling covering following scope of activities:

- Co-ordination with Airlines about arrival of cargo.
- Collection of documents from airline.
- Preparation, presentation and processing of temporary import entry supported by exhibitors Bank Guarantee, Embassy Bond / ATA Carnet or Guarantee provided by us.
- Preparation, presentation and processing of temporary import entry supported by exhibitors Bank Guarantee, Embassy Bond/ATA Carnet or Guarantee provided by us
- Documentation for customs clearance
- Completion of formalities with various authorities/Airlines etc.
- Processing of Custom permission.
- Loading at Airport
- Customs examination, opening & re-packing.
- Offloading from vehicle, shifting to booth. (one lift only)
- Unpacking and placement of exhibits (Excluding stand dressing or assembly work which will be as per A.3).
- Supervision for above

# For all above services all-in-rate : @ US\$ 0.80per Kg.

There will be a minimum charge US\$ 250.00 (per consignment (per HAWB) per exhibitor/ per invoice)

Charges will be levied on the basis of per kilo or 6000 cubic centimeters whichever yields the greater.

On consolidated shipments under one Master Air Waybill OR Original Bill of Ladings or different exhibitors in one shipment a charge of US\$ 100.00 per House AWB / House Bill of Lading / exhibitor would be applicable

## Transportation from warehouse to Exhibition Venue

Upto 2.5 MT Capacity ---US\$ 125/Truck / per shipment Between 2.5 MT – 4 MT Capacity ---US\$165/Truck/pershipment

# H.1) HEAVY LIFT SURCHARGE

i) Single piece weighing 2001 Kgs. – 4000 Kgs.:	US\$ 10.00 per 1,000 Kgs.
ii) Single piece weighing 4001 Kgs. – 6000 Kgs.:	US\$ 20.00 per 1,000 Kgs.
iii) Single piece weighing 6001 Kgs. – 8000 Kgs.:	US\$ 30.00 per 1,000 Kgs.

A.2) <u>Late Arrival Surcharge</u> : Shipments reaching after following deadline dates would incur 35% late arrival surcharge:

LCL shipments --- 18 days prior to the opening of the show FCL shipments --- 15 days prior to the opening of the show New Delhi Airport --- 12 days prior to the opening of the show

### A.3 HIRE OF EQUIPMENTS FOR ASSEMBLY, ERECTION & DISMANTLING

i) <u>Hydraulic Pallet Truck</u>				
ns) @ US\$ 08.00 per Hour Minimum 02 Hours				
tric Tons US\$ 12.00 per Hour etric Tons US\$ 25.00 per Hour Minimum 02 Hours				
ons US\$ 35.00 per Hour ons US\$ 35.00 per Hour ons US\$ 45.00 per Hour ons US\$ 45.00 per Hour Minimum 02 Hours				
US\$ 8.00 per Hour Minimum 02 Hours				

A.4) ADDITIONAL CHARGES : We have not included the following in the foregoing tariff of charges.

# A.4.1 Documentation

A.4.3 Consolidation Fee

i)	ATA Carnet Intervention	US\$ 50.00
ii)	Bank Guarantee Intervention	US\$ 50.00
iii)	Embassy Guarantee Intervention	US\$ 50.00
iv)	Definitive Importation	US\$ 100.00 per exhibitor
v)	Issue of Re-export Bond, if required	US\$ 65.00
Vi)	Ficci endorsement charges	US\$ 50.00
VII)	Messenger Fee	US\$ 30.00
2Communication Charges		US\$ 50.00

A.4.2Communication Charges ---

US\$ 75.00 per HAWB/B/L

A.4.4 Delivery of empty container to and from Fair Ground/warehouse to ICD New Delhi.

### US\$ 275/20' Contr. US\$ 375/40' Contr.

A.4.5 Bank Guarantee providing charges @ 6% of B.G Amount for 03 Month (Minimum for 03 Month or US\$ 250.00 whichever is higher)

A.4.6 Storage charges before the show @ US\$ 10.00 per CBM per week (Minimum 02 CBM 01 week) – if shipment will arrive before our deadline.

A.4.7 Statutory Charges : Port Trust Fee, Airport Charges, DTP charges, Shipping and Airline Handling, Storage at Airport, Demurrage, FICCI Endorsement, Detention THC, Delivery Order, charges paid to venue authority, Amendment Charges (if any), Local taxes (if any)

All at actuals, as per receipts + 10% outlay charges

A.4.8 Security of Empties & handling charges @ US\$ 20 per CBM - (during exhibition) – Minimum 02 CBM

A.4.9 **Courier charge** for exhibits/literature received by Siddhartha Logistics, New Delhi and delivery to site (maximum 20 kgs.) ----

@ US\$ 100.00 Duty/Tax at Cost + 10% Agency

A.4.10 GST--- A Service Tax @ 18% will be applicable on handling charges & non-receipted charges or as applicable.

## **RETURN MOVEMENT FROM INDIA**

At the close of the exhibition, services under seafreight movement and airfreight movement will be performed in reverse order until handed over to Shipping Line / Airline at Port / Airport of export and the *charges will be as inward movement to India*.

## **ADDITIONAL CHARGES**

## **R.1** Documentation ATA Carnet Intervention ---**US\$ 50.00** i) ii) Bank Guarantee cancellation & --US\$ 50.00 return to Bank Guarantee iii) Embassy Guarantee cancellation ---**US\$ 50.00** iv) Cancellation Re-export Bond ----US\$ 65.00 v) Re-export ATA carnet counterfoil endorsement charges- US\$ 50.00 R.2 Customs documentation charges (per consignment) for change in method of shipping or clubbing for return per import entry Air to Sea --- US\$ 125.00 Sea to Air --- US\$ 110.00 (i) Charges Change of custom documentation permanent to temporary For re-export (per consignment/ documents ) -- US\$ 125.00 R.3 Communication Charges ----**US\$ 50.00** R.4 Statutory Charges : Port Trust Fee, DTP charges Airport Charges, Shipping and Airline Handling, Sea Freight, THC ---All at actuals, as per receipts + 10% outlay charges R.5 Customs consumption entry of consumable items US\$ 100.00 + any Duty/Tax. + (10% advancement/agency) R.6 Bringing of empty container from ICD New Delhi. US\$ 275/20' Contr. US\$ 375/40' Contr. R.7 Insurance survey coordination fee ---US\$ 75.00 + actual costs + 10% R.8 GST--- A Service Tax @ 18% will be applicable on handling charges & non-

receipted charges or as applicable.

#### R.09 Sale Clearance

i) Under ATA Carnet -- 1% of assessable value or US\$ 375.00 whichever is higher

ii) Under Bank Guarantee -- 1% of assessable value or US\$ 350.00 whichever is higher

## R.11 Handling of sold and / or Hold till further instructions, for re-export

From close of exhibition to re-packing and transportation to the (uncovered) Customs designated security place ----

### US\$ 85.00 per cubic meter (Minimum 3 CBM)

Offloading and offloading at warehouse ----

### US\$ 55.00 per cubic meter (Minimum 3 CBM)

Security charges from close of exhibition to either completion of sale or exported will be on a sliding scale as follows and must be paid prior to release by either buyer or exhibitor.

Security charges of the stored exhibits will be charged on the following scale up to two months US\$ 15 per CBM per week at uncovered customs designated area with a minimum charge equivalent to one month of US\$ 150.00. *OR* If exhibits are stored in our container our security charges : @ US\$ 25.00 per CBM per week with a minimum charge equivalent to one month of US\$ 175.00

Thereafter charges will be increased by **25% per week/month**, for the remaining four months that goods can be left in India.

Please be informed that your goods are in India under guarantees to Customs unless all formalities are completed and adhered to by the buyer no goods can be released.

Should your sale not materialize then please contact us and we will arrange return of exhibits.

Goods are only allowed to be held for a period of 6 months from date of import for shipments imported under ATA Carnet and for a period of six months of closing of exhibition for shipment imported under Embassy Bond / Bank Guarantee.